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Appendix E 

Endocrine Disruptor Screening and Testing Advisory Committee 
Communications and Outreach Work Group Participant List 

Davis Baltz douglas_crawford-brown@unc.edu

Environmental Education Training Specialist

Commonweal, Inc.

451 Mesa Road

P.O. Box 316

Bolinas, CA 94924

Phone 415-868-0970

Fax 415-868-2230

dbaltz@igc.apc.org


Christopher Borgert

Pharmacologist/Toxicologist

Consultant to Aquatrols, Inc.

238 Turkey Creek

10514 Palmetto Blvd.

Alachua, FL 32615

Phone 904-462-1266

Fax 904-462-1267

cjborgert@APT-PHARMATOX.COM


Sarah Brozena

Managing Counsel

Chemical Manufacturers Association

1300 Wilson Blvd.

Arlington, VA 22209

703-741-5159

Fax 703-741-6092

sarah_brozena@mail.cmahq.com


Douglas Crawford-Brown

Director

University of North Carolina

Institute for Environmental Studies

Environmental Sciences and Engineering

Bldg.

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-1105

Phone 919-966-6026

Fax 919-966-9920
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Peter de Fur

Affiliate Associate Professor

Science and Environmental Health Network

Center for Environmental Studies

P.O. Box 843050

816 Park Avenue, Room 111

Richmond, VA 23284

Phone 804-828-1760

Fax 804-225-3559

pldefur@saturn.vcu.edu


Anna Fan

Chief

California Environmental Protection Agency

Pesticide and Environmental Toxicology

Section/OEHHA

2151 Berkeley Way, Annex 11, 7th Floor

Berkeley, CA 94704

Phone 510-540-3066

Fax 510-540-3674

afan@berkeley.cahwnet.gov


Lovell Jones

Professor and Director

M.D. Anderson Cancer Center

University of Texas

Box 304

1515 Holcombe Blvd.

Houston, TX 77030

Phone 713-792-3316

Fax 713-794-5553

lovell_jones@gynonc.mdacc.tmc.edu
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Max Lum

Director, Health Communications

National Institute for Occupational Safety &

Health

200 Independence Avenue SW

Room 715H

Washington, DC 20201

Phone 202-260-9723

Fax 202-260-1898

mrl1@oddc1.em.cdc.gov


John McCarthy

Vice President

American Crop Protection Association

Science and Regulatory Affairs

1156 15th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Phone 202-872-3876

Fax 202-463-0474

john@acpa.org


Linda Murray

Office of Pesticide Programs

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

401 M Street SW (MC 7501C)

Washington, DC 20460

703-305-5401

Fax 703-305-5558

murray.linda@epamail.epa.gov


Timothy O'Leary

Director, Environmental Health

Association of State and Territorial Public

Health Officials

1275 K Street NW

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

Phone 202-371-9090

Fax 202-371-9797

toleary@astho.org


James Quance

Environmental Issues Manager

Exxon Chemical Company

13501 Katy Freeway

Houston, TX 77079

Phone 281-870-6281

Fax 281-588-4664

jim.f.quance@chemical.exxon.sprint.com


Florence Robinson

North Baton Rouge Environmental

Association

421 Springfield Road

Baton Rouge, LA 70807

Phone 504-775-0341

Fax 504-774-2928

robinsof@rtk.net


Tim Tinker

Chief, Communications and Research

ATSDR

1600 Clifton Road E-60

Executive Park Drive, Bldg. 35, Suite 3530

Atlanta, GA 30333

Phone 404-639-5013

Fax 404-639-0560

txt2@cdc.gov


Judith Weis

Professor of Marine Biology/Aquatic

Toxicology

Rutgers University

Department of Biological Sciences

101 Warren Street

Newark, NJ 07102

Phone 973-353-5387

Fax 973-353-5518

jweis@andromeda.rutgers.edu
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Facilitator 

Judy O’Brien

Associate

The Keystone Center

1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20005

202-783-0248

Fax 202-783-0328

jobrien@keystone.org


E - 4



